
Schedule for releasing of fines into the Berg river July 2025.

SANHO tide tables for Saldanha used for tide data

Actual times in red: priming or testing of pumps with clear water occurred outside permitted discharge time window. 

Dredge end time truncated to fall before sunset

SHADED = NO DREDGING OCCURRED: PROHIBITED BY EA CONDITIONS/OPERATIONAL / STAFF REASONS

Date

Time of High 

Tide

Height 

(blank = no 

tide) Start End

Total Dredge 

(time) Actual Start Actual End Stoppages

Actual total 

Dredge 

(time) Sunrise Sunset

Tuesday, July 01, 2025 7:22 1.30 ########### 7:51 17:52

19:46 1.43 0:53 2:06 ###########

Wednesday, July 02, 2025 8:13 1.22 ########### 7:51 17:52 Neaps (half moon)

20:37 1.36 ###########

Thursday, July 03, 2025 9:17 1.16 ########### 7:51 17:52

21:37 1.31 ###########

Friday, July 04, 2025 10:34 1.15 ########### 7:51 17:53

22:43 1.29 ###########

Saturday, July 05, 2025 11:47 1.19 ########### 7:51 17:53

23:46 1.30 ###########

Sunday, July 06, 2025 12:45 1.26 ########### 7:51 17:54

###########

Monday, July 07, 2025 0:41 1.34 ########### 7:51 17:54

13:30 1.33 ###########

Tuesday, July 08, 2025 1:28 1.38 ########### 7:51 17:55

14:09 1.41 19:16 20:29 ###########

Wednesday, July 09, 2025 2:10 1.44 7:51 8:30 ########### 7:51 17:55

14:45 1.47 19:52 21:05 ###########

Thursday, July 10, 2025 2:48 1.50 7:51 9:08 1:17 ########### 7:51 17:56 full moon

15:20 1.54 19:44 21:40 ###########

Friday, July 11, 2025 3:25 1.55 7:49 9:45 1:56 ########### 7:50 17:56

15:55 1.59 20:19 22:15 ###########

Saturday, July 12, 2025 4:02 1.58 8:26 10:22 ########### 7:50 17:57

16:31 1.64 20:13 22:51 ###########

Sunday, July 13, 2025 4:40 1.59 9:04 11:00 ########### 7:49 17:57

17:08 1.67 20:50 23:28 ###########

Monday, July 14, 2025 5:19 1.58 9:43 11:39 1:56 ########### 7:49 17:58

17:48 1.68 21:30 0:08 ###########

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 6:01 1.53 10:25 12:21 1:56 ########### 7:49 17:59

18:30 1.66 22:12 0:50 ###########

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 6:47 1.47 11:54 13:07 1:13 ########### 7:48 18:00

19:16 1.61 22:58 1:36 ###########

Thursday, July 17, 2025 7:39 1.38 ########### 7:48 18:00



Actual times in red: priming or testing of pumps with clear water occurred outside permitted discharge time window. 

Dredge end time truncated to fall before sunset

SHADED = NO DREDGING OCCURRED: PROHIBITED BY EA CONDITIONS/OPERATIONAL / STAFF REASONS

Date

Time of High 

Tide

Height 

(blank = no 

tide) Start End

Total Dredge 

(time) Actual Start Actual End Stoppages

Actual total 

Dredge 

(time) Sunrise Sunset

20:10 1.55 0:34 2:30 ###########

Friday, July 18, 2025 8:43 1.31 ########### 7:48 18:01 Neaps (half moon)

21:14 1.48 2:21 3:34 ###########

Saturday, July 19, 2025 10:02 1.27 ########### 7:47 18:01

22:30 1.44 3:37 4:50 ###########

Sunday, July 20, 2025 11:29 1.30 ########### 7:47 18:02

23:49 1.45 4:56 6:09 ###########

Monday, July 21, 2025 12:44 1.38 ########### 7:46 18:03

###########

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 0:59 1.49 6:06 7:19 ########### 7:46 18:03

13:43 1.49 18:50 20:03 ###########

Wednesday, July 23, 2025 1:59 1.56 7:45 8:19 ########### 7:45 18:04

14:33 1.59 18:57 20:53 ###########

Thursday, July 24, 2025 2:49 1.62 7:45 9:09 1:24 ########### 7:45 18:04 no moon

15:17 1.68 18:59 21:37 ###########

Friday, July 25, 2025 3:34 1.65 7:44 9:54 2:10 ########### 7:44 18:05

15:57 1.73 18:57 22:17 ###########

Saturday, July 26, 2025 4:14 1.65 7:56 10:34 ########### 7:43 18:05

16:34 1.74 19:34 22:54 ###########

Sunday, July 27, 2025 4:50 1.61 8:32 11:10 ########### 7:43 18:06

17:09 1.72 20:09 23:29 ###########

Monday, July 28, 2025 5:25 1.55 9:49 11:45 1:56 ########### 7:42 18:07

17:43 1.66 21:25 0:03 ###########

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 5:58 1.47 11:05 12:18 1:13 ########### 7:41 18:08

18:15 1.59 22:39 0:35 ###########

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 6:32 1.38 ########### 7:40 18:08

18:48 1.50 23:12 1:08 ###########

Thursday, July 31, 2025 7:09 1.28 ########### 7:39 18:09

19:24 1.40 0:31 1:44 ###########

Total Hours 15:01:00 0:00 ###########


